Doc#. 1513146022 fee: $58.00

UNOFFICI AL GRS

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Document Prepared By:

ANTPOMY BRYAN

WELLS ¥/ P50 BANK, N.A.

3476 STATCV.EW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

(800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLL
ATTN: LMTS

P.O. BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 91799-7670

Tax/Parcel No, 26-31-207-039-0000
(Space Above This Y.ine for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $146,038.00 FHA/VA Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $139,846.92 FHA Case No.:702 137-6342637
New Principal Amount $136,143.12 Loan No: (scan barcode}

Total Cap Amount: $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMINT (MORTGAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 197:7-dzy of FEBRUARY, 2015,
between KEYONNA GREEN (“Borrower”), whose address is 13146 S ROUSTON AVE, CHICAGO,
ILLINOIS 60633 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender”), whose addicss is-2476 STATEVIEW
BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust or Security Deed (the *Security Instrument”), dated AUGUST 31, 2012 and recoracd o1 GFPTEMBER
12, 2012 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1225646022, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2} thc Note, in the
original principal amount of U.S. $146,038.00, bearing the same date as, and secured b, tve Security
Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument (nd defined
therein as the "Property,” located at
13146 S HOUSTON AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60633

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

Wells Fargo Customm FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement
02172015_258

o5 I IANIRUANREY

First American Mortgage Services Page |



1513146022 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOTS 19 AND 20 IN BLOCK 4 IN CAR SHOPS SUBDIVISION OF HEGEWISCH IN THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDJAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

In consideration of the mutwal promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Agreement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
thiz Agreement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
15 thse amounts owed are not paid with the retum of this executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this
Agrzement void.

A Al of, APRIL 1, 2013 the modified principal balance of my Note will include amounts and
a'regages that will be past due as of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and
deferiedrinterest, fees, escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges,
valuation, property preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of the HAMP
modification, collectively, “Unpaid Amounts”™) in the amount of $0.00, less any amounts paid to
the Lender bt x.ot previously credited to my Loaa. The new principal balance of my Note will be
$136,143.12 (thie *New Principal Balance”). | understand that by agreeing to add the Unpaid
Amounts to the ow'stancing principal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based
on the interest rate i efiect under this Agreement. | also understand that this means interest will
now accrue on the unpaid faicrest that is added to the outstanding principal balance, which would
not happen without this Agicerient,

B. With the Modification you will (nave total partial claim due of $14,385.32, which includes
$3,703.80 that has been reduced Tvovi the New Principal Balance above. This agresment is
conditioned on the proper execution ani recording of this HUD Partial Claim.

2, Borrower promises to pay the New Principal Balance, plas interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be
charged on the New Principal Balance at the yearly rate of %.7500%, from APRIL 1, 2015. The Borrower
promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of I7.5. $630.50, beginning on the 18T day of
MAY, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day of eich suiceeding month until principal and
interest are paid in full. If on APRIL 1, 2045 (the “Maturity Date™), ¢ Borrower still owes amounts under
the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Beiyowver will pay these amounts in
full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without th e Leder's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this severity Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of accelerat on. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed waikin which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4, The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required

Wells Fargo Cusom FHA HAMP Losn Modification A '
RIS A o Modificstion Agreement o3 MIINNEANNIN

First American Mortgage Services Page2



1513146022 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

5. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, nul} and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

() all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
¢ontains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

6. Nothing in 'his Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Tvot: and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Secraty instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all'of \be terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees o maks &l execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of s Agrsement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administi ators, and assigns of the Borower.

8. If included, the undersigned Borrower’s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special
Flood Hazard disclosure

Wells Fago Cusiom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agresment
RTINS 358 tiestion - Agreemen L]

First American Mortgage Services Page 3



1513146022 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In WitnessWhereof, | have exeguted this Agreement.
)(E—— :3[5[/[5

Borrowsf: KEYONNA GREEN Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrowtr: : Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

'_[: BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of L-

County of CDC’K‘

o Ch 15/
The foregoing instrument was acimow!=dged before me on 3 M 01 °

(date) by KEYONNA GREEN (name/< of pecson/s acknowledged).

N b N\
S -
ﬁ’r?mName: Gree6 ory 1) M oRe(3

My commission expires: A9~ d

Wells F Custom FHA HAMP L Modificati A t
02e17§10 lsa-rzgsos ustom oan ification  Agreemen 936 II.I“I"I"IH

First American Mortgage Services Page 4



1513146022 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FAR BANK, N.A.
%A&«, %__ 02.23. 15

By Karen Ann Marie Johngon (print name) Date

Vice President Loan Docurpéntatior(title)
[Spdce Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATEOF ___/MN COUNTY OF _ D# éo ¥

3-23- o5

The irstmument was acknowledged before me  this

by

Koitin Arn Masde  SahaSin

Vice Prasi)zai ".oan Documentation of WELLS FARGO  BANK,

a____Vice Presiden’ Luan Documentation _, on behalf of said company.

y, IMOTHY LEE GLEASON
g NOTARY PUBLIC. MaNESQTA
o A COMSSION EXPRES 1311

Tl (W bse

Notary Publi¢’

Printed Name: ___ Timathy Lee Gleason

My commission expires: j-2/-201¢

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
ANTHONY BRYAN

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

the
N.A.,

Wells Forgo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 936 |Il“lll||'l'l

02172015_258
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



1513146022 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: FEBRUARY 19, 2015

Loan Number: (scan barcode)

Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: KEYONNA GREEN

Property Address: 13146 S HOUSTON AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60633

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS'WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES  "AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEM.LCRANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO CrAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES,

Receipt of Notice. The unicisigned hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loz cagreement. "Loan Agreement’ means one or mote promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings, securit~agreements, deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
combination of those actions or dc cuments, pursuant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of ot
agrees to loan or delay repayment of nigny, goods or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make

a fingncial dccommodation.

OLTOW Date
KEYONNA GREEN

Borower Date
Borrower . Date
Borrower LR Date
Botrower _ / Date
Borrower Date
Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement o3« IRAVEEARNY

02172015_258
First American Mortgage Services Page 6



